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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6981
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2015
COOPERATIVE SECTOR
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received representation from State Government of Kerala and some public representative with regard to development of cooperative sector in Kerala ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam, such references were received by the Government. The details of these issues and the status thereof are enclosed in Annexure.
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